St. Peter’s Episcopal Church
Salisbury, MD

MORNING PRAYER RITE |
ORDER OF SERVICE

Monday, October 27, 2025 - 9:30am

The Invitatory and Psalter 42 BCP
Psalm 41, 52 641, 657 BCP
Zechariah 1:7-17

Canticle 9 The First Song of Isaiah 86 BCP
Matthew 12:43-50

Canticle 19 Song of the Redeemed 94 BCP

Apostles Creed 53 BCP
The Lord’s Prayer 54 BCP
Suffrages A 55 BCP

Collect of the Day: Proper 25

Additional Coliects

Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving 58 BCP

Final Prayers



St. Peter’s Episcopal Church
Salisbury, MD

EVENING PRAYER RITE I
ORDER OF SERVICE

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 - 5:30PM

St. Simon and St. Jude

The Invitatory and Psalter 117 BCP
Psalm 116, 117 759 BCP
Isaiah 4:2-6

The Magnificat 119 BCP

John 14:15-31

Nunc Dimittis 120 BCP
Apostles Creed 120 BCP
The Lord’s Prayer 121 BCP
Suffrages B 121 BCP

Collect of the Day: St. Simon and St. Jude
Additional Collects

Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings

The General Thanksgiving 125 BCP

Final Prayers



St. Peter’s Episcopal Church
Salisbury, MD

EVENING PRAYER RITE |
ORDER OF SERVICE

Thursday, October 30, 2025 -5:30pm

The Invitatory and Psalter
Psalm 103

Nehemiah 1:1-11

The Song of Mary

Matthew 13: 18-23

The Song of Simeon
Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer

Suffrages A

Collect of the Day: Proper 25
Additional Collects
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

63 BCP
/33 BCP

65 BCP

66 BCP

66 BCP

67 BCP
67 BCP

71 BCP



St. Peter’s Episcopal Church
Salisbury, MD

EVENING PRAYERRITE |
ORDER OF SERVICE

Friday, October 31, 2025 - 5:30pm

Eve of All Saints Day

The Invitatory and Psalter

Psalm 34

Wisdom of Solomon 3:1-9

The Song of Mary

Revelation 19:1, 4-10

The Song of Simeon

Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer

Suffrages A

Collect of the Day: All Saints’ Day
Additional Collects

Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

63 BCP
627 BCP

65 BCP

66 BCP

66 BCP

67 BCP
67 BCP

71 BCP



St. Peter’s Episcopal Church
Salisbury, MD

MORNING PRAYER RITE Il
ORDER OF SERVICE

Saturday, November 1, 2025, 9:30am

All Saints Day

The Invitatory and Psalter 80 BCP
Psalm 111, 112 754 BCP
2 Esdras 2:42-47

Canticle 16: The Song of Zechariah 92 BCP
Hebrews 11:32—12:2

Canticle 21: You Are God 95 BCP
Apostles Creed 96 BCP
The Lord’s Prayer 97 BCP
Suffrages A 97 BCP

Collect of the Day: All Saints Day

Additional Collects

Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving 101 BCP

Final Prayers



